
ngineering 
Member /Secretar' ' . curement Committee 

Bid Evaluation Report 

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Employees Social Security Institution  

2. Tender Reference No: No. SSIEngg/2018/36 Dated: I5'.02-2018  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Compound Wall and Earth Filling 
work of 25-Beded Hospital, at Labour Colony  
Deharki District Ghotki  (Estimated Cost Rs.11.797(M) 

4. Method of Procurement: As per SPPRA Rules (Single Stage One Envelope)  

5. Tender Published: Released on website SESSI & SPPRA and published in Newspapers,  
Daily Dawn on 13.02.2018, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dt:14.02.2018  
respectively. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 05 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 05 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) J 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Nfl 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 02 Nos. 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 07-03-2018  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
wit/i 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/S Ghori 
Enterprises 

Rs.1,39,54,2 17.00 1st +18.28% Bidders all 
requirements are 

completed 

Recommended to 
award work 

2.  
M/S Au Hassaii 
(Elec & Civil 
works) 

Rs.1,39,73,724.O0 - + 18.45% --do-- Highest Bidder 

MIS Javed 
Brothers 

Rs.l,40,55,783.00 - + 19.14% --do-- --do-- 

M/S U.R 
Engineer Works 

Pay order no 
attached 

- - - REJECTED 

M/S Bahadur Ali 
Shaikh 

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE OF TERMS & CONDITIONS OF 
BIDDING DOCU MENTS ON PAGE NO. 13 NT FILLED 

REJECTED 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHA AD SHAH) 
Vice Commission r SESSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



AROOQ) 
Dire"i ngineering 

Member/Secretary ' 'curement Committee 

4-. 

• MINUTES OF MEETING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND 
EARTH FILLING WORK OF 25-BEDED HOSPITAL, AT LABOUR COLONY, 

DEHARKI DISTRICT GHOTKI 

The tender notice for Construction of Compound Wall and Earth Filling 
Work of 25-Beded Hospital, at Labour Colony, Deharki District Ghotki was published 
in newspapers Daily Dawn on 13-02-2018, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dt: 14-02-2018, 
released on website on 15-02-2018, for opening of tenders on 07-03-2018. 

The Procurement Committee discussed the matter in detail on 07-03-2018 and 
recommended the Bid Evaluation Report sent to SPPRA with the request for release on 
SPPRA and SESSI website and loudly announced as under. 

1.  M/S Ghori Interposes Correction on page No.15 by Engg Deptt: 
2.  MIS Ali Hassan Correction on page No.14 & 15 by Engg Deptt: 

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND EARTH FILLING WORK OF 25-BEDED 
HOSPITAL, AT LABOUR COLONY, DEHARKI DISTRICT GHOTKI  
(ESTIMATED COST RS.11.797 Million) 

Sr. 
No. 

_____ 

Name of Contractors 
Cost offered by 

. the Bidder Position 
Comparison 

with Estimated 
Cost 

Remarks 

1-  M/S Ghori Enterprises Rs. 1,39,54,217.00 I St + 18.28 % Recommended 
to award work 

2-  MIS All Hassan 
(Elec & Civil works) 

Rs.1,39,73,72400 - + 18.45% Highest Bidder 

3-  MIS Javed Brothers Rs.1,40,55,783.00 - + 19.14% --do-- 
4-  MIS U.R Engineer Works Pay order no 

attached 
REJECTED 

5-  MIS Bahadur All Shaikh ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE OF TERMS & 
CONDITIONS OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS AT 

PAGE NO.13 NOT WLLED 

REJECTED 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMMJ SHAH) 
Vice Commissioner SESSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



Director 
Member /Secretary Pr 

FAROOQ) 
ineering 
urement Committee 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND EARTH FILLING WORK OF 25-BEDED 
HOSPITAL, AT LABOUR COLONY, DEHARKI DISTRICT GHOTKI  
(ESTIMATED COST RS.11.797 Million) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
Contractors 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Percentage of Sections Remarks 
"A" "B" "C" 

I- MIS Ghori Enterprises Rs.l,39,54,217.00 + 19.99% Non-Schedule - Recommended 
to award work 

2-  MIS All Hassan (Elec 
& Civil works) 

Rs.1,39,73,72400 +15% --do-- - 
Highest Bidder 

3-  M/S Javed Brothers Rs.1,40,55,783.00 + 19.99% --do-- - --do-- 
4-  M/S U.R Engineer 

Works 
Pay order no 

attached - - - 
REJECTED 

5-  M/S Bahadur All 
Shaikh 

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE OF TERMS & CONDITIONS OF 
BIDDiNG DOCUMENTS AT PAGE NO.13 NOT FILLED 

REJECTED 

The Committee Members discussed the matters in detail and recommended bid 

evaluation report for consideration of this tender as mentioned above and work may be 

awarded to lowest bidders however such report should be published at SPPRA website duly 

signed by the all the members of procurement committee. 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAM D SHAH) 
Vice Commissjone ESSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



D AROOQ)'  
gineering 
urement Committee 

w 

(NOOR-U L-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee Member /Secretary 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requireme 

NIT NO.INF/KRY/840/18 

• Method and procedure of procurement: OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NATIONAL/ 
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING) (SINGLE 
STAGE ONE ENVELOPE) 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eli2ibili*v/ Qualification Criteria: 

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND EARTH FILLING WORK OF 25-BEDED 
HOSPITAL, AT LABOUR COLONY, DEHARKI DISTRICT GHOTKI  
(ESTIMATED COST RS. 11.797 Million) 

Bidder Names 
Registration 
with FEC (if 
applicable) 

NTN 

Registration 
with Sindh 
Revenue 

Board 
(SRB) 

Required 
Bid 

Security is 
attached 

Qualified/ 
disqualified 

Minimum 
Experience 

Last 3 Yrs 
Income Tax 

return 
certificate 

of FBR 
Rs.1O Lacs 

Reaso,s for 
accepsanceJ 

rejeclion 

M/S Ghori 
Enterprises YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 

Bidders all 
requirements are 

completed 
2 M/SAIi 

Hassan 
(Elec & 
Civil works) 

YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 

--do-- 

3 M/S Javed 
Brothers 

YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 
--do -- 

4 M/S U.R 
Engineer 
Works 

YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 
Pay order not 

attached 

5 MIS 
Bahadur All 
Shaikh YES YES YES YES DISQUALIFIED YES YES 

Acceptance 
Certiticatc of terms 

&conditionsof 
bidding documents 
on page no. 13 not 

tilled 

(SHAH MUHAM D SHAH) 
Vice Commissioner ESSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



• 

' 1. Name of Procuring 

2. Tender Reference 

3. Tender Description/Name 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid 

9. No. of Bid technically 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Bid Evaluation Report 
Institution 

(Civil) at 

Agency: Sindh Employees Social Security 

No: No. SS/Engg/2018/36 Dated:,~-Q-2O18 

of work/item: 

As per SPPRA 

Repairl Maintenance & Alteration work 
Korangi No. 5 1/2  (Accommodation) 

in Newspapers, 

(Estimated Cost Rs.4.070 (M) 

Rules (Single Stage One Envelope) 

Released on website SESSI & SPPRA and published 
Daily Dawn on 13.02.2018. Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dt:14.02.2018 
respectively. 

i1 

Sold: 03 Nos. 

03 Nos. 

ii Opening date: (if applicable) 

qualified (if 

02 Nos. 

applicable): 

Opening date: 07-03-2018 

Sr 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
wit/i 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I. 
M/S Wahaji All 
Khan 

Rs.48,78,436.00 i' + 19.86 % Bidders all 
requirements are 

completed 

Recommended to 
award work 

2 • 
MIS Salman 
Sharif 

Rs.49,54,673.0O - + 21.73% Against SPPRA 
Rules above 20% 

REJECTED 

• 
M/S Ghori 
Enterprise 

Rs.49,77.47 1.00 - +22.29% ç --do -- REJECTED 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMMASHAH) 
Vice Commissioner 

Chairman Procurement 

MUHA ' AD A ) 
I recto Engineering 

Member /Secre. ocurement Committee 

SESI 
Committee 



( 

Directo 
Member /Secretary P 

D AROOQ) 
ngineering 
curement Committee 

• MINUTES OF MEETING FOR REPAIR! MAINTENANCE & ALTERATION 
WORK (CIVIL) AT KORANGI NO. 5 h (ACCOMMODATION)  

The tender notice for Repair! Maintenance & Alteration work (Civil) at Korangi 
No. 5 V2 (Accommodation) was published in newspapers Daily Dawn on 13-02-2018, Daily 
Jang & Daily Kawish dt: 14-02-2018, released on website on 15-02-2018, for opening of 
tenders on 07-03-2018. 

The Procurement Committee discussed the matter in detail on 07-03-2018 and 
recommended the Bid Evaluation Report sent to SPPRA with the request for release on 
SPPRA and SESSI website and loudly announced as under. 

1.  M/S Wahaj Ali Khan Correction on page No.18 by Engg Deptt: 
2.  MIS Salam Sharif Correction on page No.18 by Engg Deptt: 

REPAIRJ MAINTENANCE & ALTERATION WORK (CIVIL) AT KORANGI NO.5 1/2 

(ACCOMMODATION)  
(ESTIMATED COST RS.4.070 (M) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Contractors Cost offered by 
the Bidder Position 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 
Remarks 

1-  M/S Wahaji Au Khan Rs.48,78,436.O0 1 +19.86% Recommended 
to award work 

2-  M/S Salman Sharif Rs.49,54,673.0O + 2 1.73% REJECTED 
3-  MIS Ghori Enterprise Rs.49,77.471.00 +22.29% REJECTED 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMMAD SHAH) 
Vice Commissioner €SS1 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

REPAIR/ MAINTENANCE & ALTERATION WORK (CiVIL) AT KORANGI NO.5 % (ACCOMMODATION) 
(ESTIMATED COST RS.4.070 (M)  

Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
Contractors 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Percentage of Sections 
Remarks "A" "B" "C" 

I- M/S Wahaji All Khan Rs.48,78,436.00 

+ 19 % + 19% Non-Schedule 

Recommended 
to award work 

2-  M/S Salman Sharif Rs.49,54,673.00 
+ 19.50% + 19.50% --do-- 

REJECTED 

3-  M/S Ghori Enterprise Rs.49,77.47 1.00 + 20% + 20% --do -- REJECTED 

The Committee Members discussed the matters in detail and recommended bid 

evaluation report for consideration of this tender as mentioned above and work may be 

awarded to lowest bidders however such report should be published at SPPRA website duly 

signed by the all the members of procurement committee. 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(MUHAD FAROOQ) 
Director ineering 

Member/Secretary Pro urement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMMAD  SHAH) 
Vice CommissionerESSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



_ Ag 
AD AROII 

Dir' ngineering 
Member /Secretary ocurement Corn iii ittee 

( 

NIT NO.INF/KRY/840/I8 
a 

1ethod and procedure of procurement: OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NATIONAL/ 
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING) (SINGLE 
STAGE ONE ENVELOPE) 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Elii hi I liv! Qualification Criteria: 

REPAIRJ MAINTENANCE & ALTERATION WORK (CIVIL) AT KORANGI NO. 5 V2 

(ACCOMMODATION)  
(ESTIMATED COST RS.4.070 (M) 

Bidder Names 
Registration 
with PEC (ii 
applicable) 

NTN 

Registration 
with Sindh 
Revenue 

Board 
(SRB) 

Required 
Bid 

Security is 
attached 

Qualified! 
disqualified 

Mimmum 
Experience 

Last 3 Yrs 
Income Tax 

return 
certificate 

of FBR 
its.1O Lacs 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 

MIS Wahaji 
All Khan YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 

Bidders all 
requirements are 

completed 
2 MIS Salman 

Sharif YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 
Against SPPRA 

Rules above 
20% 

3 M/S Ghori 
Enterprise 

YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 
--do -- 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their require \nts. 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMMAD SHAH) 
Vice CommissioneiSESSl 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



/. Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Employees Social Security Institution 

2. Tender Reference No: No. SS/Engg/2018/36 Dated: 15-O2O18 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Emergency Roof Screeding Work of Hospital Building 
and Repair/Maintenance Work of Paramedical Staff 
Office at KV Site Hospital 
(Estimated Cost Rs.1.915 (M) 

4. Method of Procurement: As per SPPRA Rules (Single Stage One Envelope) 

5. Tender Published: Released on website SESSI & SPPRA and published in Newspapers  
Daily Dawn on 13.02.2018, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dt:14.02.2018 
respectively. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Nil 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): j! 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 02 Nos.  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 07-03-2018  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ran/tiizg 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/S NKZ Engg: 
Associates 

Rs.22,97,705.00 
. 

l +19.98 % Bidders all 
requirements are 

completed 

Recommended to 
award work 

2.  
M/S Ghori 
Enterprises 

Rs.23,07,279.00 - + 20.48% Against SPPRA 
Rules above 

20% 

REJECTED 

M/S Salman 
Sharif 

Rs.23,16,853.00 - + 20.98% --do -- REJECTED 

(NOOR-U L-HADI) ( MAIFAROO)) 
Deputy Director NILAT Dire'r Engineering 

Member Procurement Committee Member /Secretary rocurement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMMAD SHAH) 
Vice Commissioner SSSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



1. 

S MINUTES OF MEETING FOR EMERGENCY ROOF SCREEDING WORK OF 
HOSPITAL BUILDING AND REPAIR! MAINTENANCE WORK OF 

PARAMEDICAL STAFF OFFICE AT KY SITE HOSPITAL 

The tender notice for Emergency Roof Screeding Work of Hospital Building 
and Repair/ Maintenance work of Paramedical Staff Office at KV Site Hospital was 
published in newspapers Daily Dawn on 13-02-2018, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish 
dated: 14.02.2018, released on website on 15-02-2018, for opening of tenders on 07-03-2018. 

The Procurement Committee discussed the matter in detail on 07-03-20 18 and 
recommended the Bid Evaluation Report sent to SPPRA with the request for release on 
SPPRA and SESSI website and loudly announced as under. 

1.  M/S NKZ Engg: Associates Corrected on page No.16 & 18 by Engg Deptt: 
2.  MIS Au Hassan Correction on page No.14 & 15 by Engg Deptt: 

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND EARTH FILLING WORK OF 25-BEDED 
HOSPITAL, AT LABOUR COLONY, DEIIARIU DISTRICT GHOTKI 
(ESTIMATED COST RS.11.797 Million) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Contractors Cost offered by - 
the Bidder 

Position 
Comparison 

with Estimated 
Cost 

Remarks 

1-  M/S NKZ Engg: Associates Rs.22,97,705.00 +19.98% Recommended 
to award work 

2-  M/S Ghori Enterprises Rs.23,07,279.O0 - + 20.48% REJECTED 

3-  M/S Salman Sharif Rs.23,16,853.00 - \\ + 20.98% REJECTED 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

( D AROOQ) 
Direci ngineering 

Member /Secretary P 'curement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMM 'SHAH) 
Vice Commissioner SSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



S 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

EMERGENCY ROOF SCREEDING WORK OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AND REPAIRJ 
MAINTENANCE WORK OF PARAMEDICAL STAFF OFFICE AT KV SITE HOSPITAL 
(ESTIMATED COST RS.l.915 (M) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
Contractors 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Percentage of Sections 
Remarks 

"A" "B" "C" 
- MiS NKZ Engg: 

Associates 
Rs.22,97,705.00 

+ 20% + 20% - 
Recommended 
to award work 

2-  MIS Ghori Enterprises Rs.23,07,279.00 + 20.5% + 20.5% - REJECTED 

3-  M/S Salman Sharif Rs.23,16,853.00 + 21% + 21% - REJECTED 

The Committee Members discussed the matters in detail and recommended bid 

evaluation report for consideration of this tender as mentioned above and work may be 

awarded to lowest bidders however such report should be published at SPPRA website duly 

signed by the all the members of procurement committee. 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) D FAROOQ) 
Deputy Director NILAT Direc: ineering 

Member Procurement Committee Member /Secretary Proc urement Committee 

(SHAH MUHAMN'D SHAH) 
Vice Commissioner SESSI 

Chairman Procurement Committee 



NIT NOJNF/KRY/840/18 

Method a tid procedure of procurement: OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NATIONAL/ 
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING) (SINGLE 
STAGE ONE ENVELOPE) 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Lligil)ilitv/ Qualification Criteria: 

EMERGENCY ROOF SCREEDING WORK OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AND REPAIRJ 
MAINTENANCE WORK OF PARAMEDICAL STAFF OFFICE AT KY SITE HOSPITAL 
(ESTIMATED COST RS.1.915 (M) 

Sr. 
No. 

Bidder Names 
Registration 
with PEC (if 
applicable) 

WIN 

Registration 
with Sindh 
Revenue 

Board 
(SRB) 

Required 
Bid 

Security is 
attached 

Qualified! 
disqualified 

Minimum 
Experience 

Last 3 Yrs 
Income Tax 

return 
certificate 
of FBR 

Rs.1O Lacs 

Reasonsfor 
acceptancei 

rejection 

I M/S NKZ 
Engg: 
Associates 

YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 
Bidders all 

requirements 
are completed 

2 M/S Ghori 
Enterprises YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES 

Against SPPRA 
Rules above 

20% 
3 M/S Salman 

Sharif YES YES YES YES QUALIFIED YES YES --do -- 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(NOOR-UL-HADI) 
Deputy Director NILAT 

Member Procurement Committee 

I 
..wy,.. ADFcOII 

i - or ngineering 
Member /Secretary . curement Corn rn i ttee 

(SHAH MUHAM'IW SHAH) 
Vice CommissionSESSI 

Chairman Procurement tommittee 



PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

TENDER OPENING DATE: 07-03-2018 

I- Construction of Compound Wall and Earth Filling Work of 25-Beded SS Hospital, 

at Labour Colony, Deharki District Ghotki. 

2- Repair / Maintenance & Alteration Work (Civil) at Korangi No.5 V2 (Accommodation). 

3- Emergency Roof Screeding Work of Hospital Building & Repair IMaintenance of 

l'aramedical Staff Office at SS KV Site Hospital. 

Sr. 
No. 

1.  

Name-of Committee Members, - Designation Signature - 

Mr. Shah Muhammad Shah, 
Vice Commissioner, SESSI 

Chairman 

2.  Mr. Muhammad Farooq, 
Director Engineering, SESSI 

Member / Secretary 

3.  Mr. Noor-ul-Hadi, 
Deputy Director, NILAT 

Member 



P. 

t 

s ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

TENDER OPENING DATE: 07-03-2018 

1- Construction of Compound Wall and Earth Filling Work of 25-Beded SS Hospital, 

at Labour Colony, Deharki District Ghotki. 

2- Repair / Maintenance & Alteration Work (Civil) at Korangi No.5 '/2 (Accommodation). 

3- Emergency Roof Screeding Work of Hospital Building & Repair /Maintenance of 

Paramedical StafT Office at SS XV Site Hospital. 

Nirne ofContractrns Signature 

1.  M/S U. R Engineer Works 

2.  M/S Ghori Enterprises 72 ( 

3.  MIS Javed Brothers 2(3 1 

4.  M/SAlHassanElectric 

5.  MIS Wahaj Au Khan & Co. 

6.  MIS SahuianSharif D32
5' 

7.  M/S NKZ Engg: Associates 

8.  M/SBahadurAliShaikh 03I23/b 

:1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

